IEWB/ICHB Series
 115V & 208~230V/1/60Hz
19 SEER Certified Mini Split
Technical Manual
C
1
Content
1. Safety Precautions ......................................................................................................................... 4

⚫ Do not climb onto or place objects on top of the outdoor unit.
⚫ Do not allow the air conditioner to operate for long periods of time with doors or windows open,
or if the humidity is very high.
6
2 Specifications
2.1 Model Reference
Refer to the following table to determine the specific indoor and outdoor unit model number of your
purchased equipment.
Cooling only
Indoor unit model Outdoor unit model
Capacity
(Btu/h)
Power supply
IEWB009I1A-CWJ026CWA ICHB009I1A-CTJ026GFA 9K
115V/60Hz/1Ph
IEWB012I1A-CWJ035CWA ICHB012I1A-CTJ035GFA 12K
IEWB009I2A-CWJ026CWA ICHB009I0A-CTJ026GFA 9K
208~230V/60Hz/1Ph
IEWB012I2A-CWJ035CWA ICHB012I0A-CTJ035GFA 12K
IEWB018I2A-CWJ053CWA ICHB018I0A-CTJ053GFA 18K
IEWB024I2A-CWJ070CWA ICHB024I0A-CTJ070GFA 24K
Heat pump
Indoor unit model Outdoor unit model
Capacity
(Btu/h)
Power supply
IEWB009J1A-CWJ026CWA ICHB009J1A-CTJ026GFA 9K
115V/60Hz/1Ph
IEWB012J1A-CWJ035CWA ICHB012J1A-CTJ035GFA 12K
IEWB009J0A-CWJ026CWA ICHB009J0A-CTJ026GFA 9K
208~230V/60Hz/1Ph
IEWB012J0A-CWJ035CWA ICHB012J0A-CTJ035GFA 12K
IEWB018J2A-CWJ053CWA ICHB018J0A-CTJ053GFA 18K
IEWB024J0A-CWJ070CWA ICHB024J0A-CTJ070GFA 24K
7
Refer to the table below for specifications on the maximum length and drop height of piping.
Capacity (Btu/h) Standard length Max. pipe length Max. high drop
Additional